Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 422 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	91st General Assembly	A DIII	HOUGE DILL 1504
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1524
4	Dry Danragantativa Wardle		
5 6	By: Representative Wardla	·W	
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE MOTOR VEHICLE RESTRICTIONS AND		ND
9	AUTHORIZATIONS FOR STATE ENTITIES; TO CLARIFY THE		
10	TERM "PASSENGER MOTOR VEHICLES"; AND FOR OTHER		
11	PURPOSES	•	
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	ТО	AMEND THE MOTOR VEHICLE RESTRICTIONS	
16	AN	D AUTHORIZATIONS FOR STATE ENTITIES;	
17	AN	D TO CLARIFY THE TERM "PASSENGER MOTOR	
18	VE	HICLES".	
19			
20			
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THI	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:
22			
23	SECTION 1. A	ckansas Code § 19-4-906(a), concerning mo	tor vehicle
24	restrictions and au	chorizations for various state entities,	is amended to
25	read as follows:		
26		of the funds appropriated for the various	_
27		commissions, departments, and instituti	_
28		ow in this section shall be used to purc	
29	•	s, operate, repair, or provide services	
30	-	assenger motor vehicles as set out <u>stated</u>	in this section,
31	-	ncy as proclaimed by the Governor.	
32 33		ssenger <u>As used in this section, "passeng</u> ed as those <u>means vehicles</u> licensed for h	
34		imited to, without limitation automobile	
35	_	equire a commercial driver's license to o	
36		eage reimbursement for employees' utiliz	-

1	personal automobiles shall not be deemed to be <u>is not</u> included in this		
2	restriction.		
3			
4	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 19-4-906(a)(049), concerning the maximum		
5	number of passenger motor vehicles allowed for various state entities each		
6	year, is amended to read as follows:		
7	(049) Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission $400 \underline{500}$		
8			
9			
10	APPROVED: 03/08/2017		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
2627			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			